

**ARB EX 92/2020**  
**(R – 92/2020)**

**Order No- 26**  
**Dt : 28-11-2025**

Court is vacant. I am in charge of the court.  
Today is fixed for hearing of petn for acceptance of show  
cause filed by DHR.  
Dhr files hazira.  
Record is taken up for hearing of petn.  
Hd Ld Adv on behalf of the DHR.  
Causes reflected in the show cause reply petn found satisfactory,  
hence accepted.  
Fix to **07-01-2026** for appearance of DHR and necessary  
clarification as per Order No 9 dated 12-04-2022.

D/C

ADDL DISTT & SESSION JUDGE  
18<sup>th</sup> Court i/c, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.